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WORK ORDER
IT/42 [2013-14
THIS WORK ORDER AGREEMENT (hereinafter called the "Agreement”) made at Karachi on the
dav of November, 2013, between:

INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION KARACHI (IBA)having its principal office at
IBA Main Campus, Karachi University, University Road, Karachi-75270, Pakistan(hereafier called the
“Purchaser™) of the one part;

and

NK Computers, a company incorporated in Pakistan and having its principal offices at WHIS 6" floor
Techno City Mall Karachi (hereafter called the “Contractor”) of the other part.

WHEREAS the Purchaser is desirous that certain Works (Fiber Optical Cable Lying)should be
executed by the Confractor and has accepted a Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of
such Works/Supplies and the remedying of any defects therein.




WORK ORDER
To : M/s.NK computers.
Order No - IT/42/2013-14
Date of Issue e November 19, 2013
Date of Delivery: (Vendor will supply IBA Karachi within 30 working days)
Place of Delivery : Main Campus, [BA

Total Amount : Rs.720, 420 ~~without all applicable taxes only.

"~ Already | | 720,420~
maentioned in
SOW _

Fiber Optical Cable laying for visiting
faculty hostel and new girls hostel

Terms & Conditions:
1. Material of this order is subject to final inspection at the time of delivery,

2. We reserve the right 1o cancel any or all the above items if material is not in accordance with our
specification or if the delivery is delayed.

3. Payment will be made through crossed cheque after the receipl of the bill and delivery of the
ghove item.

4. General Sales Tax will be paid on applicable ilems only.
Penalty at the rate of 2% per month on actual will be imposed on delayed delivery.
o increase in the value of above mentioned items will be accepted on

Account of either unit price, total price, any and all other charges, duties,
Taxes, scope of supply and / or any other head of account shall not be allowed.

7. Incase of any increase in taxes, the IBA would not be responsible.But if any tax isreduced, the
IBA
Should get its benefit,
8. Competent Authority reserves the right to change / aller / remove any item
or article or reduce / enhance quantity without assigning any reason,

9. Invoice/ bill should be submitted to Finance Department.
10. Advance Payment subject to Bank Guarantee,

11. Check Warranty.

SN

Manager P um::ent, IcT : Heall of, ICT




SCOPE OF WORK
Project Name; Fiber Optic Cable for visiting faculty Hostel and New Girls Hostel
Tender Number: IT/42/2013-14
Cost (PKR)
Approved Total
S. No. item Description Quantity* Rates as
guoted in
the Bid
8 core, 9/125 pm, single mode, outside plant,
1. | armoured OF cable between [BA Existing Girls | 150 meter | Rs. 85 per 12,750
hostel to New Girls’ Hostel meter
6 core, 9/125 pm, single mode, outside plant, _
2. | armoured OF cable between IBA Existing Girls 280m Rs.55 per 15,950
hostel ta Visiting Faculty Hostel meter
3 SC-LC patch cord 9/125 um, duplex 8 Cables Rs.715 per 5,720
cable
4 ODF/ OF Patch Panel with complete in all expect Rs.7,000
~ | accessories,(coupler, pigtails, SC-5C cables, etc.) 4 panels per panel 28,000
5 12 No. Rs.3,500 42,000
" | PDU & way Flat Pin per unit
6. | 2X2 RCC manhole using sulphate resistant 10 Nos. Rs.11,000
cement of specified size comprising earth work per unit 110,000
plain plain & reinforced cement work steel
reinforcement bars and cast iron ( heavy duty )
cover with frame water proof pudlo cement (1:4)
plaster Complete in all respect
7. | All digging work and relevant things (PVC
Conduit, etc.) required for this project will be the Rs.1,150
responsibility of Vendor includes complete fibre | 440 meters | per meter 506,000
laying, required splicing and testing
8. Total price 720,420
without
GST =¥

i The mentioned gquantities are only the calculated estimates which may vary during the
I:ecutiﬂn of the project. The payments will however be made on the basis of actual quantities verified

y IBA's Quantity Surveyor.

T* GST will be paid as per applicable Govt. regulations.




; Bid Evaluation Report

I. Name of Procuring Agency: Institute Of Business Administration. Karachi

o]

. Tender Reference No: [T/42/2013-14

. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Lying of structured of cable between Existing Hostel to
visiting Faculty Hostel and New Girls Hostel sites at Main Campus,

(%]

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelop

. Tender Published: SPPRA 07 Aug 2013 SPPRA-S8.No: 17053

L 1]

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA 1D No. & News papers names with dates)

6. Total Bid documents Sold: { Available on website)

7. Total Bids Received: 02
8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 26 Aug 2013

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 02

10. Bid(s) Rejected: Zero

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 26 Aug 2013

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

Name of Codf_ | Ranking Congarizon Reasons for
s i offered by | . with .
5 No Firm or i in terms ; acceptance/ Remarks
. the Bidder : Estimated R
Bidder of cost rejection
cost
0 1 2 3 4 5 ]
NK Mentioned Open " "
K Computers Below it Market Ascepted oW
LINI X _
2. | Computer Nenutned 2nd Cpen Accepted Highest
Bank Below Market

(*) Rate list per meter attached

y croth ,
_— B |-IE |.|Ia:_j';' :::"T_'-",'.'_:'
NUBER CHAIRVES - = :
CENTRAL PUACHASE =c21vTTEE ENTRAL PURCLASE ( Lok 1 1ITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
IRSTITUTE OF B0/ \EB8 (IS TRATION (NSTUTUTE OF BUSINESS AMLNSTRATIUN KARACH
KARRLH KARACHI
ASSLLTANT _ MANAEIER PROFESSOR 04-1/Preduct Maveges-




e Item Description

Cost (PKR)

Unit Price

Linit Price

NK Computers

UNI-COMPUTER
BANK

8 care, 9/125 um, single mode, outside
| plant, armoured OF cable between IBA
Existing Girls hostel to New Girls’ Hostel

At actual

Rs.B5 /mtr

Rs.320 /mtr

6 core, 9/125 pum, single mode, outside
1 plant, armoured OF cable between IBA
Existing Girls hostel to Visiting Faculty
Hostel

At actual

Rs.55/mtr

Rs.300 /mtr

SC-LC patch cord 9/125 um, duplex

Rs.715/unit

Rs.1200/unit

ODF/ OF Patch Panel with complete in all
¥ | expect accessories,(coupler, pigtails, SC-
5C cables, etc.)

Rs. 7000/ -unit

Rs.10800/m

All digging work and relevant things (PVC
{| conduit, etc.) required for this project
will be the responsibility of Vendar
includes complete fibre laying, required
splicing and testing

At actual

Rs.1150/rg-m

Rs.539,840/-
{lumsum)

L PDU & way Flat Pin

12

3,500/~ unit

5,400/~ unit

2X2 RCC manhole using sulphate

7| resistant cement of specified size
comprising earth work plain plain &
reinforced cerment work steel
reinforcement bars and cast iron | heavy
duty ) cover with frame water proof
pudlo cement (1:4) plaster Complete in
all respect

As per
Drawing

"

Rs.11000/-lumsum

50,400/ -lumsum

Assisrant MAL AR

" PRorescoR
Signatures of the Members of the Committee.

641/ PRobUET MANALER -




